
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Iowa
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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

0.9%

0.4%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
179,443Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 83,554
Total Minority Clients 3,826

2.1%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

1.4%

0.1%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

20,081Clients Below Poverty Level
11.2%As a % of Total Clients

980Minority Clients Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Clients 25.6%

77,940Rural Clients
43.4%As a % of Total Clients

0.5%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

177
51

150
146

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

231
0.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 3.00

439
$290,016
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$56,375
$0

$56,375
1.36%

$4,209,697

$4,153,322

$0

$0
($263,346)

-5.21%
$4,789,839

$5,053,185

$0
$206,971

$206,971
11.06%

$2,079,139

$1,872,168

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

2 37 38.00%42,445 5,240   -   Personal Care $402,929$153,113 $34,095 
   -   48 59.00%24,744 3,094   -   Homemaker $452,676$267,079 $53,531 
   -   16 13.00%74,462 10,499 1 Chore $620,854$80,711 $41,039 

3 170 21.00%2,121,046 76,665 20 Home Delivered Meals $8,069,105$1,694,512 $3,274,189 
   -   20 9.00%417,592 4,561   -   Adult Day Care/Health $1,919,000$172,710 $1,000,788 
   -   222 7.00%200,293 42,690 15 Case Management $3,483,057$243,814 $91,369 

4 141 36.00%2,843,694 69,598 20 Congregate Meals $11,241,961$4,047,106 $4,832,929 
   -   10 14.00%323 387 1 Nutrition Counseling $5,836$817    -   
   -   9 51.00%33,509 2,868   -   Assisted Transportation $132,514$67,582 $9,785 

1 29 37.00%575,292      -     -   Transportation $1,885,665$697,696 $309,809 
   -   13 50.00%10,599      -     -   Legal Assistance $362,186$181,093 $3,016 

3 116 94.00%9,258      -   6 Nutrition Education $14,148$13,299    -   
3 55 87.00%285,334      -   5 Information and Assistance $319,276$277,770 $37,172 
5 115 74.00%137,846      -   7 Outreach $382,185$282,817 $248 

   -     -   37.00%     -        -     -   Other $3,593,289$1,329,517 $124,198 
Total
Unduplicated Count

$32,884,680$9,509,636
333 14 

$9,812,168 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$52,295 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$86,663 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 5.00 5.00 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 6.00 4.00 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 7.00 7.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 3.00 3.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 1.00 1.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
     -   Clerical/Support Staff 5.00 4.00 
     -   Volunteers 3.00      -   
2.00 Total SUA Staff 30.00 24.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 21.00    -  20.30 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 12.77    -  10.27 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 8.98    -  7.38 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 25.95 1.12 19.70 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 223.73 9.38 184.42 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 39.42 1.51 30.12 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 1.00    -     -  
Clerical/Support Staff 65.68 4.00 63.43 
Volunteers 1,833.35 12.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 2,231.88 28.01 335.62 

13 Number of AAAs in State
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