## FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	2,926,324
Persons 60+ 2000	554,573
As a % of All Ages	19.0%
Persons 60-64	118,360
Persons 65-74	211,935
Persons 75-84	159,160
Persons 85+	65,118
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	137
Persons 60+ 2000	554,573
Minority Persons 60+	11,130
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	2.0%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	0.9%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.4%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.1%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	0.6%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0
Board and Care, Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	179,443
Total Registered Services Clients	83,554
Total Minority Clients	3,826
As a % of All Clients	2.1%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	1.4%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.5%
Clients Below Poverty Level	20,081
As a % of Total Clients	11.2%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	980
As a % of All Minority Clients	25.6%
Rural Clients	77,940
As a % of Total Clients	43.4%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	177
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	51
Total Senior Centers	150
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	146

## Comments:

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:				
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0			
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	3.00			
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0.00			
Number of Cases Closed	231			
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	439			
Total Program Funding	\$290,016			

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	\$0

## FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures		Providers			Pgm. Income	
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	5,240	42,445	\$153,113	\$402,929	38.00%	37	2	-	\$34,095
Homemaker	3,094	24,744	\$267,079	\$452,676	59.00%	48	-	-	\$53,531
Chore	10,499	74,462	\$80,711	\$620,854	13.00%	16	-	1	\$41,039
Home Delivered Meals	76,665	2,121,046	\$1,694,512	\$8,069,105	21.00%	170	3	20	\$3,274,189
Adult Day Care/Health	4,561	417,592	\$172,710	\$1,919,000	9.00%	20	-	-	\$1,000,788
Case Management	42,690	200,293	\$243,814	\$3,483,057	7.00%	222	-	15	\$91,369
Congregate Meals	69,598	2,843,694	\$4,047,106	\$11,241,961	36.00%	141	4	20	\$4,832,929
Nutrition Counseling	387	323	\$817	\$5,836	14.00%	10	-	1	-
Assisted Transportation	2,868	33,509	\$67,582	\$132,514	51.00%	9	-	-	\$9,785
Transportation		575,292	\$697,696	\$1,885,665	37.00%	29	1	-	\$309,809
Legal Assistance		10,599	\$181,093	\$362,186	50.00%	13	-	-	\$3,016
Nutrition Education		9,258	\$13,299	\$14,148	94.00%	116	3	6	-
Information and Assistance		285,334	\$277,770	\$319,276	87.00%	55	3	5	\$37,172
Outreach		137,846	\$282,817	\$382,185	74.00%	115	5	7	\$248
Other			\$1,329,517	\$3,593,289	37.00%				\$124,198
Total			\$9,509,636	\$32,884,680					\$9,812,168
Unduplicated Count						333	14		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	5.00	-	5.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	6.00	2.00	4.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	7.00	-	7.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	3.00	-	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	1.00	-	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	5.00	-	4.00
Volunteers	3.00	-	-
Total SUA Staff	30.00	2.00	24.00

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Allotment	\$4,153,322	\$5,053,185	\$1,872,168		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$56,375		\$206,971		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$	\$56,375	(\$263,346)	\$206,971		
Net % Change	1.36%	-5.21%	11.06%		
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$4,209,697	\$4,789,839	\$2,079,139		

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	21.00	-	20.30
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	12.77	-	10.27
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	8.98	-	7.38
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	25.95	1.12	19.70
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	223.73	9.38	184.42
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	39.42	1.51	30.12
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	1.00	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	65.68	4.00	63.43
Volunteers	1,833.35	12.00	
Total AAA Staff	2,231.88	28.01	335.62
Number of AAAs in State	13		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$86,663
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$52,295
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-

## Comments: